

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2546400

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER6-3/2/2024-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram,

Date: 24-06-2024

ADDENDUM CUM ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission-Peon/Watchman (Direct Recruitment from among the Part-Time employees in KSFE Limited) (Category No. 059/2023) in Kerala State Financial Enterprises Limited (KSFE)-Addendum cum Erratum

Notification Issuing of - Reg

Ref: 1) Probability List No.43/2024/ ER VI dated 09.05.2024.

2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in File No. ER6-3/2/2024-KPSC dated 13.06.2024.

It is hereby notified that the entries made in Probability List No.43/2024/ERVI dated 09.05.2024 for selection to the post of Peon/Watchman (Direct Recruitment from among the Part – Time employees in KSFE Limited) (Category No. 059/2023) in Kerala State Financial Enterprises Limited (KSFE) may be read under the title **Main List** and the following entries are made after the entry of register numbers in the Main List. It is also hereby notified that the following Register Numbers are included in the List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% reservation. Accordingly the additional entries in the Probability List shall read as follows.

Supplementary List

Nil

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

1007951 1013931 1017347

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

1004003 1006901 1006904 1007751 1008550 1008552 1017345

Probability List No.43/2024/ ERVI dated 09.05.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue

Section Officer